Datasheet
Product data information is current as of
publication data. Products conform to
specifications per the terms of Optosky Standard
warranty.
1
Copyright © Optosky Photonics Inc., 2015
Floor 15th, Bld. A04, 3rd Software Park, Jimei,

 水果分选；
综合概述
ATP5020P，是奥谱天成研制的高性能制冷型微型光
纤光谱仪，它采用高灵敏度背照式线性CCD，CCD采
用半导体制冷技术，CCD可工作在设定的恒温环境
（最低可达-10ºC），从而大幅降低了传感器的噪声，
获得了极佳的信噪比（比同类竞争对手提高了约2
倍），而且提高了ATP5020P的测量可靠性，测量结果
不随环境温度变化。
同时，奥谱天成为ATP5020P特别定制了超低噪声
CCD信号处理电路，其量化噪声小于3 counts，为业
界最佳水平。
ATP5020P可接收SMA905光纤输入光或者自由空间
光，通过USB2.0或者UART端口，输出测量所得的光
谱数据。
ATP5020P只需要一个5V直流电源供电，非常便于集
成使用。
Datasheet
Product data information is current as of
publication data. Products conform to

General Purpose Software Programmable Digital
Inputs/Outputs, LVTTL Logic.
20 GPIO7
Input
/Output
General Purpose Software Programmable Digital
Inputs/Outputs, LVTTL Logic.
5 Order Guide
Order number Rules:
Model Spectral region Slit width
ATP5020P Short wavelength Long wavelength Slit width
For example:
What to buy ATP5020P, spectral region: 200-850nm, slit width is 50 um, then the order no is:
ATP5020P-200-850-050
Order No Spectral region (nm) Slit
ATP5020P-200-400-### 200~400 10 μm
25 μm
50 μm
100 μm
200 μm
Other:______μm
ATP5020P-200-850-### 200~850
ATP5020P-200-1100-### 200~1000
ATP5020P-340-850-### 340~850
ATP5020P-600-1100-### 600~1100
ATP5020P-800-1000-### 800-1000
ATP5020P-300-1100-### 300-1100
ATP5020P-###-###-### Other
6 ATP5020P 的实物图
Datasheet
Product data information is current as of
publication data. Products conform to
specifications per the terms of Optosky Standard
warranty.
7
Copyright © Optosky Photonics Inc., 2015
Floor 15th, Bld. A04, 3rd Software Park, Jimei,
Xiamen, 361005, China
Tel: +86-592-6102588
图 3 ATP5020P的实物图
图 4 ATP5020P的实物图
Datasheet
Product data information is current as of
publication data. Products conform to
specifications per the terms of Optosky Standard
warranty.
8
Copyright © Optosky Photonics Inc., 2015
Floor 15th, Bld. A04, 3rd Software Park, Jimei,
Xiamen, 361005, China
Tel: +86-592-6102588
7 ATP5020P 的实测谱图
图 5 分别在常温 21℃及-5℃制冷情况下分别以积分时间 8ms及 80ms比较暗噪声波动状况，根据左
图结果显示各状态下噪声波动基本稳定在[-10,10]以内，无明显差异。
Datasheet
Product data information is current as of
publication data. Products conform to
specifications per the terms of Optosky Standard
warranty.
9
Copyright © Optosky Photonics Inc., 2015
Floor 15th, Bld. A04, 3rd Software Park, Jimei,
Xiamen, 361005, China
Tel: +86-592-6102588
图 6 ATP5020P的噪声测试图（探测器未制冷）
8 奥谱天成生产的其他光纤光谱仪
图 7 奥谱天成生产的（紫外可见近红外）光纤光谱仪系列
图 8 奥谱天成生产的（短波红外、中波红外）光纤光谱仪系列